From:	Georgic Avanesian <georgic.avanesian@lacity.org></georgic.avanesian@lacity.org>
Sent time:	04/21/2020 12:28:23 PM
То:	Mindy Nguyen Mindy.Nguyen@lacity.org>
Subject:	Re: BOE Fee letter for VTT-82152
Attachments:	82152-fee letter.pdf

oops!

see attached fee letter.

On Tue, Apr 21, 2020 at 11:56 AM Mindy Nguyen <<u>Mindy.Nguyen@lacity.org</u>> wrote: Hi Georgic,

Can you please resend with the attachment?

Thank you!

On Tue, Apr 21, 2020 at 11:28 AM Georgic Avanesian <<u>georgic.avanesian@lacity.org</u>> wrote: Attached please see BOE letter for VTT-82152.

--

Georgic Avanesian

Permit Case Management Division | Civil Engineering Associate II Bureau of Engineering | Department of Public Works

201 North Figueroa Street #290,Los Angeles CA 90012

Mail Stop 901 O: 213-808-8588, F:213-202-3499

ENGINEERING



Proud Recipient of Mayor Garcetti's 2019 Gender Equity Award!

--



--

Georgic Avanesian

Permit Case Management Division | Civil Engineering Associate II Bureau of Engineering | Department of Public Works 201 North Figueroa Street #290,Los Angeles CA 90012 Mail Stop 901 O: 213-808-8588, F:213-202-3499



BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS MEMBERS

> KEVIN JAMES PRESIDENT

HEATHER MARIE REPENNING VICE PRESIDENT

> MICHAEL R. DAVIS PRESIDENT PRO TEMPORE

> > JOEL F. JACINTO COMMISSIONER

VACANT COMMISSIONER



CALIFORNIA



OFFICE OF THE BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

> FERNANDO CAMPOS EXECUTIVE OFFICER

200 NORTH SPRING STREET ROOM 361, CITY HALL LOS ANGELES, CA 90012

TEL: (213) 978-0261 TDD: (213) 978-2310 FAX: (213) 978-0278

http://bpw.lacity.org

ERIC GARCETTI MAYOR

July 2, 2018

MCAF VINE, LLC C/O KPFF inc. 700 S. Flower Street #2100 Los Angeles, CA 90017

Dear Applicant:

Recently you filed for <u>Tentative Tract No.82152</u> (1745 North Vine Street) with the City Planning Department. Please be advised that Ordinance 178131 adopted by the City Council requires the City Engineer to collect a fee before processing a report to the City Planning Department. The report will provide specific requirements of the Bureau of Engineering on this project. The total amount owed for this application (including surcharges of 3% and 7%) is <u>\$9,064.00</u> payable to the City of Los Angeles. The fee may be paid in person or by mail at:

Land Development & GIS Division 201 No. Figueroa Street, Suite 200 Los Angeles, CA 90012-2625

The processing of this application by the Bureau of Engineering will continue upon receipt of the fee.

Should you need additional information on this matter, please contact Georgic Avanesian of the Land Development Group at (213) 202-3484 or public counter staff at (213)202-3480.

Sincerel

Edmond Yew, Manager Land Development Group Bureau of Engineering